GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Operating in emergency mode or optional normal- on,
this fixture is designed to mount directly on structural
mullion beams used in typical glass-fronted entrances,
with vertical surface as small as 2”. This fixture has full
90° cut-off and will provide efficient emergency lighting
in front of egress doorways, or along extended
pathways.

DISTRIBUTOR:
Specifications and Dimensions subject to change without notice.
FIXTURE ORDERING INFORMATION: EXAMPLE: MUEBB10AW-DG
Supply and install the MOONLITE LED Series MUE Mullion Mount emergency lighting fixture
manufactured by Signtex Lighting Inc. The MUE assembly shall be listed for installation in wet
locations in compliance with UL 924 and IP66 standards and shall be capable of operating from
Signtex remote power supply Series RPS, the Signtex central battery system Series CBS, or
from other remote power sources supplying 12-24 VDC or VAC. Upon loss of AC building power,
emergency models shall operate for a minimum of 90 minutes in compliance with UL Standard
924 and NFPA LSC 101.
2 3/4" MOUNT
SCREW LOCATIONS
5"
L
2 1/2"
WALL MOUNT
TOP MOUNT
DG= Self- Test  Diagnostics
        (BB Models Only)
SB= Security Lighting with Control
        Switch for Standard BB
        Operation (120V)
SD= Security Lighting with Control
        Switch for BB Operation with
        DG option (120/ 277V)
CW1= Custom Window Filter
           -3800K
DAC= Dual AC Input
2HT= 2" Canopy Height
5HT= 5" Canopy Height
T= Top
W= Wall
MOUNT
W
0UTPUT
5 V - 24 V
ACCESS
COVER
STANDARD MASONRY BOX 3 3/4" X 3 1/2" X 7 3/8"
(SUPPLIED BY OTHERS)
TYPICAL STOCK MODELS:
CROUSE HINDS #TP693
RACO # 698
REMOTE POWER SUPPLY (RPS)
(BB & AC Models Only)
STATUS INDICATOR
PUSH TO TEST
INPUT
120/ 277 VAC
5”3 3/4”
8 1/2”
7 3/8”
BACK BOX
3 1/2"
GLASS
PANEL
MULLION
2 1/4”
TABLE 1
WIRING
SIZE AWG
#20
#18
#16
LENGTH (FT)
100
170
225
BB & AC
MAX WIRING LENGTH
FROM RPS TO FIXTURE
BB & AC Models
Typical Wiring Specification: